

No. 83-724

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

OCTOBER TERM, 1983

IRENE GOMEZ-BETHKE, Commissioner,
Minnesota Department of Human Rights;
HUBERT H. HUMPHREY III, Attorney General
of the State of Minnesota; and
GEORGE A. BECK, Hearing Examiner
of the State of Minnesota,

Appellants,

vs.

THE UNITED STATES JAYCEES, a non-profit Missouri
corporation, on behalf of itself and its qualified members,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE EIGHTH CIRCUIT

MOTION TO AFFIRM

CARL D. HALL, JR.
Counsel of Record
6935 South Delaware Place
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74136
Telephone: (918) 492-6600

CLAY R. MOORE and
MACKALL, CROUNSE & MOORE
1600 TCF Tower
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Telephone: (612) 333-1341
Counsel for Appellee

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Motion to Affirm	1
The Question is Substantial: The Court should render a Dispositive Decision, Summarily or Otherwise ..	1
Statement	5
Argument	11
I. The Court of Appeals was correct in holding that application of Minnesota’s Public Accommoda- tion Law to the Jaycees directly interferes with the Jaycees’ First Amendment right of association	11
a. The State’s action would destroy the Jaycees’ Ability to Achieve its Purpose.	11
b. The Constitutional Right of Freedom of Asso- ciation.	14
c. The State has Failed to Demonstrate a Com- pelling Governmental Interest.	17
II. The Court of Appeals was correct in holding the Statute void for vagueness as applied	22
III. Overbreadth	25
IV. Equal protection	26
V. Conclusion	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes:

Minn. Stat. §363.01, Subd. 18 and §363.03 Subd. 3 ..	10
Minn. Stat. §363.01(18)	23
Minn. Stat. §383.101	24
Minn. Stat. §363.071 Subd. 2	24
Minn. Stat. §363.091	24

Cases:

Abood v. Detroit Board of Education, 431 U.S. 209, at 231 (1977) 16

Buckley v. Valeo, 424 U.S. 1 (1976) at 25 17

Coates v. City of Cincinnati, 402 U.S. 611, 614 (1971) 23

Curran v. Mount Diablo Council of the Boy Scouts of America, 195 Cal. Rptr. 325 (1983) 4

Elrod v. Burns, 427 U.S. 347 (1976) at 362-363 .. 17, 19

Grayned v. City of Rockford, 408 U.S. 104 (1972) .. 23

Griswold v. Connecticut, 381 U.S. 479 and 483 16

Heffron v. Int'l. Soc. For Krishna Consc., Inc., 452 U.S. 640 (1981) 18

Junior Chamber of Commerce of Kansas City v. Missouri State Junior Chamber of Commerce, 508 F.2d 1031 (8th Cir. 1975) 2

Junior Chamber of Commerce of Rochester, Inc. v. United States Jaycees, 495 F.2d 883 (10th Cir. 1974), *cert den.* 419 U.S. 1026 (1974) 2

Larson v. Valente, 456 U.S. 228 (1982) 18, 21

Mandell v. Bradley, 432 U.S. 173, 53 L.Ed.2d 199, 97 S.Ct. 2238 (1977) 3

N.A.A.C.P. v. Alabama, 357 U.S. 449 (1958) 15

N.A.A.C.P. v. Button, 371 U.S. 415, 429 (1963) . 18, 22

New York City Jaycees, Inc. v. United States Jaycees, Inc., 512 F.2d 856 (2nd Cir. 1975) 2

Rotary Club of Duarte, et al., v. Board of Directors of Rotary International, Sup. Ct., Los Angeles, No. C244,253 4

Shelton v. Tucker, 364 U.S. 479 and 486 (1960) 15

Smith v. Goguen, 415 U.S. 566, 573 (1974) 23

The United States Jaycees v. McClure, et al., 305 N.W. 2d 764 (1981) 10

United States Jaycees v. Bloomfield, 434 A.2d 1379 (D. C. App. 1981) 2

United States Jaycees v. Richardet, et al., 666 P.2d 1008 (Alaska 1983) 2

United States v. Cardiff, 344 U.S. at 174, 176 (1952)	23
U.S. Power Squadron v. State Human R. App. Bd., 452 NE2d 1199 (N.Y. 1983)	4
Winters v. New York, 333 U.S. 507, 514 (1948)	22, 23, 24

Secondary Authority:

1 Encyclopedia of Associations, 16th Ed., Detroit, Gale Research Co., 1981	5, 15
